(28), Township Seve_n (7) South, Range 
Thirty-one (31) East, Boise Meridian, Idaho, 
and more particularly described as follows: 
Beginning at the Southwest corner of said 
Section Twenty-eight (28); thence North 
forty-four degrees and thirty-eight minutes 
(44°38') East, one thousand eight hundred 
and sixty-eight and six-tenths ( 1868.6) feet 
to the 16 17 corner of said section; thence 
East along the North boundary of the South­
east quarter Southwest quarter (SEl./4SW¥.i) 
of said Section Twenty-eight (28), three 
hundred sixty-seven and two tenths (367.2) 
feet to a point; thence South three hundred 
twenty-four and nine-tenths (324.9) feet to 
a point; thence North eighty-nine degrees 
and fifty-nine minutes (89°59') West, ninety­
two and eight-tenths (92.8) feet to a point; 
thence South forty-nine degrees and twenty­
three minutes (49°23') West, three hundred 
sixty-one and nine-tenths (361.9) feet to a 
point; thence South seventy-eight degrees 
and thirty-four minutes (78°34') West, sev­
en hundred and eight (708) feet to a point; 
thence South twenty-six degrees and fifty­
five minutes (26°55') West, three hundred 
thirty-three and seven tenths (333.7) feet to 
a point; thence South sixty-one degrees and 
fifty-one minutes (61°51') West, two hundred 
seventy-one and six-tenths (271.6) feet to a 
point; thence South forty-three degrees and 
twenty-nine minutes West, (43°29') two 
hundred eighty and three-tenths (280.3) feet 
to a point on the South Boundary of said 
Section 28; thence South eighty-nine degrees 
and fifty-nine minutes (89°59') West along